Tax ("IGST") and GST compensation cess on inputs imported into
India for the production of goods to be exported from lndia, on the
strength of an advance authorization, without fulfrlment of such
mandatory'pre-import condition?

(ii) If not, whether such Duty amounting to Rs.4,51,42,944/ - (Rupees
Four Crore, Fifty One Lakh, Forty Two Thousand, Nine Hundred
and Forty Four only) [(Rs.3,19,83,202 /- i.r.o. import through ICD
Khodiyar, Rs.85,3 f ,373l- i.r.o. import through ICD Sanand,
Rs.46,28,369 /- i.r.o. import through Pipavav Sea Port)]in the form
of IGST saved in course of imports of the goods under t.Ile subject
Advance Authorizations through ICD, Khodiyar, ICD Sanand and
Pipavav Port is liable to be demanded a.rrd recovered alongwith
interest under Section 143 of the Customs Act, 1962 or otherw'ise?

(ii! Whether such goods having assessable value of Rs.23,17,50,925/-
(Rupees Twenty Three Crore, Seventeen Lakh, Fifty Thousand, Nine
Hundred and Twenty Five only) [(Rs. 16,42,13,116/- i.r.o. import
through ICD Khodiyar, Rs. 4,37,84,319 /- i.r.o. import through
ICD Sarand, Rs. 2,37,53,490 /- i.r.o. import through Pipavav Sea
Port)] are liable for confrscation under Section 111(o) of the
Customs Act, 7962;

[...]

Therefore, I frnd that said Importer is
Iiable to pay differential duty alongwith interest without any time limit. Therefore,
I frnd that the Bond is required to be enforced under Section 143 (3) of the
Customs Act, 1962 for the recovery of dilferential Customs Duty Rs.
4,51,42,944 /-(Rupees Four Crore, Fifty One lakh, Forty TWo Thousand,
Nine Hundred and Forty Four only) i.r.o. import through ICD Khodiyar, ICD
Sanald and Pipavav Seaport alongwith interest.

Page 44 of55

23.4 The importer has contended that imposition of interest on the proposed
demand is wholly without jurisdiction and illegal as IGST on imports is leviable